## Exhibit 175

Page 275

## DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

2

1

3

I declare under penalty of

perjury that I have read the entire transcript of

my Deposition taken in the captioned matter

or the same has been read to me, and

the same is true and accurate, save and

except for changes and/or corrections, if

any, as indicated by me on the DEPOSITION

ERRATA SHEET hereof, with the understanding

that I offer these changes as if still under

JOHN C. LIPSCOMB, PHD

14

15

16

12

13

oath.

Signed on the 24 day of

Jue\_\_\_\_, 2025.

17

18

19

20 21

2.2

23

24

Golkow Technologies, A Veritext Division

www.veritext.com

877-370-3377

## Deposition Errata – Dr. John C. Lipscomb, PhD

In Re: Camp Lejeune Water Litigation. United States District Court Eastern District of North Carolina. Case No. 7:23-cv-897. May 14, 2025.

- Page 26, lines 3, 6, 11: "trimethyl-10" should read "trimethyltin"
- Page 27, line 18: "trimethyl-10" should read "trimethyltin"
- Page 27, line 9: insert comma after "toxicology"
- Page 39, line 20: "Society of Risk Analysis" should read "Society for Risk Analysis"
- Page 77, line 9: "substance" should read "purpose"
- Page 88, line 17: "Julie" should read "Judy"
- Page 132, line 14: "their" should read "they're"
- Page 147, line 12: "long" should read "non"
- Page 169, line 13: "in" should read "and"
- Page 174, line 11: "Hallman" should read "Holman"
- Page 183, line 8: insert comma after "exposures"
- Page 184, line 8: "screen" should read "screening"
- Page 184, line 10: "science" should read "sites"
- Page 203, line 11: "Sharbatel" should read "Charbotel"
- Page 210, line 10: "can't" should read "can"